& HARINGEY COUNCIL

NOTICE OF MEETING

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A

TUESDAY, 1ST AUGUST, 2006 at 18:00 HRS
CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD GREEN, N22 8LE.

MEMBERS: Councillors Patel (Chair), Dobbie and Peacock

AGENDA

1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
2. URGENT BUSINESS:

The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business. (Late
items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear. New items will
be dealt with at item 7 below).

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:

A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the Authority
at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and
nature of that interest at the commencement of that consideration, or when the
interest becomes apparent.

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the
member’s judgement of the public interest.

4. SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE: (PAGES 1 -4)

The Chair will explain the procedure that the Committee will follow for each of the
hearings considered under the Licensing Act 2003. A copy of the procedure is
attached.



5. 120A ALEXANDRA PARK ROAD, N10 (MUSWELL HILL WARD): (PAGES 5 - 32)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of Supply of
Alcohol.

6. 90 TRINITY ROAD, N22 (BOUNDS GREEN WARD): (PAGES 33 - 70)

To consider an application to provide a licensable activity in the form of Supply of
Alcohol.

7. ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:

To consider any new items admitted under item 2 above.

YUNIEA SEMAMBO NICOLAS MATTIS
Head of Member Services Principal Support Officer (Council)
River Park House Tel: 020 8489 2916
225 High Road Fax: 020 8489 2660
Wood Green nicolas.mattis@haringey.gov.uk
London N22 8HQ www.haringey.gov.uk

24 July 2006



Page 1 Agenda ltem 4

LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE HEARINGS Tick
PROCEDURE SUMMARY box to
record
action
/
decisi
on

INTRODUCTION

1. The Chair introduces himself and invites other Members,
Council officers, Police, Applicant and Objectors to do
the same.

2. The Chair invites Members to disclose any prior contacts
(before the hearing) with the parties or representations
received by them

3. The Chair explains the procedure to be followed by
reference 1o this summary which will be distributed.

NON-ATTENDANCE BY PARTY OR PARTIES

4, If one or both of the parties fails to attend, the Chair
decides whether to:

(i) grant an adjournment to another date, or

(i) proceed in the absence of the non-
attending party.

Normally, an absent party will be given one further
chance fo attend.

TOPIC HEADINGS

S. The Chair suggests the “topic headings” for the
hearing.

In the case of the majority of applications for variation of
hours, or other terms and conditions, the main topic is:

Whether the extensions of hours etc. applied for would
conflict with the four licensing objectives i.e.

(i) the prevention of crime and disorder,

(ii) public safety,




Page 2

(i)  the prevention of public nuisance, and

(iv)  the protection of children from harm.

6. The Chair invites comments from the parties on the
suggested
topic headings and decides whether to confirm or vary
them.

WITNESSES

7. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by a party to
call a withess and decides any such request.

8. Only if awitness is to be called, the Chair then asks if there
is a request by an opposing party to “cross-examine” the
witness. The Chair then decides any such request.

DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE

9. The Chair asks whether there are any requests by any
party to
infroduce late documentary evidence.

10. If so, the Chair will ask the other party if they object to the
admission of the late documents.

11. If the other party do object to late admission, the
following criteria
shall be taken infto account when the Chair decides
whether or not
to admit the late doc
[...]
99 01 suone.s)je 25041 1oy paiinbau si uoissiwied Jisy) Ji (sasiwaid Y3 Ul 3sauequn Aioingess e Suiney saipoq
9410 Aue o fercidde ay3 Jo/pue) eacidde uswipedap j0.4u0d Bulp|ing ALoyine [eag loy A|dde 1snwi 64 'aoejdyi0m
343 03 suonesafe Aue axeW NoA a4040q fuoyine 841§ a3y} Aq usxeUspUN UoIBYNSUOD AUe Suipueisyumion : JION

"an13lqo A3ayes 21jqnd ayy s30woud o1 sopio ul uSXe1 9q 03 pasu 'Aioyine
241 33 jo uotuido sy ut 'yoiym sdals ayy s1eLIsNy)i 03 °INP3YPS siys jo Led wiioy Aew ueid e ‘ajendosdde sisypp

'9002 2unr 6z uo Aoy Suluuely AousSiswg pue
2414 uopuoT ayy Aq penssi '¢00z 1Y Suisusar SYIISPUN H1/S8E99L/LE/S4 9U43431 J9NS| S} Ul 0} Pa.LISjal s|npayog

Lo L 189ys F1INAIHDS
S8¢99L/LE . . :
Jox 1oy, .tm\_._o VT OLN "UOpUOT '|liH |[omsnyy ‘peoy yied eipuexa|y & Oz |

Jsuoissiuwo) Andac doysig Aoy
FLVHOLDIHIA ALIIVS ALINNWWOD ANY 3414

ALIMOHLNY DNINNVYId ADNIDHIWT 2 IMid NOANOT

e . |
N"AGS SI-UOPUCT MAAA |

0002 £85£ 070 Preoqums |

VAICHENENR




Page 31

120 Blevanney Yaer Do

Tuve 0&

=SchA =

| ! =

m%wm ) 166325 /25

Nio. 2Aas | EVLISTING FLlooe \EAS\ ?
DOe WNo .

SE-22¢

LEFPEFA L7 AD

& ppEn IEXT I UsHIER
A 2a1Lw Dioeon: RTINS 1 EA

P ey, HETING To BS S24c,

ENTREAVCE

QG NY x21 U

e e i

J

At (y

7




Page 32

This page is intentionally left blank



Page 33 Agenda Item 6

HARINGEY COUNCIL

Agenda Item é
Page No. 1

Licensing Act 2003 Sub-Committee on 1% AUGUST 2006

Report title: Application for a Premises Licence For 90 TRINITY ROAD, LONDON, N22 8YB

Report of. The Lead Officer Licensing

Ward(s) affected o iaind Gaesed

1. Purpose

To consider an application by ERDAL CELEBI to provide a licensable activity in the
Supply of alcohol

2. Recommendations

21 (a) Grant the application as asked
(b) Modify the conditions of the licence, by altering or omitting or adding to them
(c) Reject the whole or part of the application

The Committee is asked to note that it may not modify the conditions or reject the
whole or part of the application unless it is necessary to promote the licensing
objectives.

Report authorised by: Robin Payne.............. [/ ... .. . - %7

by

-~ Assistant Dlrector Enforcement Services

Contact Officer: Ms Daliah Barrett Telephone: 020 8489 5103

3. Executive summary

For consideration by Sub Committee under Licensing Act 2003 for a New Premises licence
4. Access to information:

Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985

Background Papers

The following Background Papers are used in the preparation of this Report:
File: 90 TRINITY ROAD, LONDON, N22 8YB

The Background Papers are located at Enforcement Service, Civic Centre, High Road Wood
Green N22




Page 34



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5.

7.0

8.0

Page 35

Page 3
Comments of Metropolitan Police

The Police have no objections to this application.

Comments of Enforcement Services

Noise team have not commented on this application.

Food Team

Have no objections to this application

Health and Safety

Have not commented on this application.

Trading Standards

Have no objections to this application

Fire Officer

The Fire Officer has made a representation against this application.
Planning Officer

Planning has no objection to this applicatidn.

Comments of Child Protection Agency or Nominee

No comments to make on this application.

Interested Parties

3 letters of representation have been received against this application.
Financial Comments

The fee which would be applicable for this application was £190.00



Page 36

APP 1

APPLICATION FORM



Page 37

/; /

I
/LT

N
/@/ @ |
A

I
, !

I

§

i az

A -
Wi/ A==

Reproduced from the Ordnance Survey mapping with the permission of the Controlier of Her Majesty's Stationery Office. ® Crown copyright. Unauthorised reproduction infringes crown

copyright and may lead to prosecution or civil proceedings. LB Haringey LA0S6401 2004

Site plan
90 Trinity Road N22 8YB

B HARINGEY COUNCILE | hovmoane

Enforcement Service

DirGCtorate Of 639 High Road
Environmental London N17 8BD

Tel 020 8489 
[...]
nd in the evenings and
at night. People are routinely begging and asking passers by for cigarettes.
Additional availability of alcohol, and the place to buy it, will, | believe, only make this

NANE Publ worse.

'Jr % \i’/‘ﬁ{kﬂ 3. Many of the law and order problems on streets and in public places today are
" caused by people who have drunk too much. ltis a further encouragement to greater

drinking to have yet another outlet when there are already so many in the near
vicinity.
4. There is an on/off problem of cars and drug dealers at the end of this road,
opposite and near my house, and | believe that this proposed facility will only make
this worse also. '
. The 5. There are at least 4 shops which sell alcohol all day long near Bounds Green
1 {HAL Tube, (about 250 metres away) and Michael at the shop over the Bounds Green

4 \  Road is only 65 metres away. There is also the pub, which has extended hours 70
\“)’\UE‘*{M'&  metres away, and there are the two shops in Myddleton Road, the nearest of which is -
about 300 metres. |t is therefore no additional convenience to local residents.

The Protection of Children from Harm

N
I(/&iﬂm& 8( MF@@M ...,hearby declare that all information | have

submitted/isbtrue and cor(gct.

. —_ A _ —_— - s

ol il c(/(p\ o Jueg GO 206
(g > )

Please send completed form to:

Haringey Council Licensing Team
2™ Floor

Civic Centre

High Road

Wood Green

London

N22 8LE



	Agenda
	4 SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:
	5 120A ALEXANDRA PARK ROAD, N10 (Muswell Hill ward):
	6 90 TRINITY ROAD, N22 (Bounds Green ward):



Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 1 AUGUST 2006 

 
Councillors Patel, Dobbie and Peacock 

 
 
Apologies Councillor   

 
 
Also Present: Councillor   

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 
BY 

 
LSCA01. 
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 There were no apologies for absence. 
 

 
 

LSCA02. 
 

URGENT BUSINESS:  

 No items of urgent business were received. 
 

 
 

LSCA03. 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST:  

 No declarations of interest were received. 
 

 
 

LSCA04. 
 

SUMMARY OF PROCEDURE:  
 

LSCA05. 
 

120A ALEXANDRA PARK ROAD, N10 (MUSWELL HILL WARD):  

 The Licensing Officer, Daliah Barrett presented the report for an 
application to provide a licensable activity in the supply of alcohol to the 
Committee.  The applicant had agreed to carry out all the works 
proposed by the fire officer.  The fire officer had therefore withdrawn his 
objections to this application.  He Committee asked Mr Barrett to clarify 
the hours applied for, Ms Barrett confirmed that the application stated 
07:30am – 11:00pm. 
 
RESOLVED 
 
The Committee decided to grant the application in full and subject to the 
following condition to impose the requirements of the fire authority. 
 
 
 

 
 

LSCA06. 
 

90 TRINITY ROAD, N22 (BOUNDS GREEN WARD):  

 The Legal Advisor, Mr Terence Mitchison advised the Committee that 
Ms Caroline Simpson, objector to this application had telephoned to 
advise she had not be able to attend the Licensing Committee to make 
representations.   Mr Mitchison advised that the Committee should be 
minded to consider whether it was prudent to adjourn the application to 
give all parties the opportunity to attend.   

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 1 AUGUST 2006 

 

 
The Committee decided  to consider the application in the absence of 
the objector. 
 
Ms Barrett, Licensing Officer presented the report to the Committee and 
highlighted the current position.  The Fire Officer had objected to the 
application, but that this had now been withdrawn as the works had been 
carried out.   The application for the opening hours and the supply of 
alcohol were requested from 07:00am – 11:00pm Monday to Sunday.  
Ms Barrett highlighted there had been three letters of objection to the 
application from interested parties. 
 
The Chair invited questions to the Licensing Officer.  The Committee 
requested confirmation of the locality of Durnsford Park to the premises 
and were advised that the Park is not hear the application.   Councillor 
Peacock enquired whether the Cavendish Club had a license to sell 
alcohol and was advised they have a license until 11pm. 
 
The Chair invited the applicant’s representative, Mr Max Appel to 
address the Committee.  Mr Appel stated there was evidence to support 
the licensing objectives would be breached.  However, there were 
objections on the public nuisance objective and that Ms Locket says “I 
believe”, there is not fact only pure conjecture.  There is no evidence 
provided to support any of the three objectors claims.  Nor any evidence 
from the police or fire officer.  On the 14 July 2006, the applicant had 
written to the Licensing Officer submitting a further two conditions: 
 

1. To install a red car alarm system connected to the police via a 
twenty four hour monitoring station to be installed and maintained 
at the premises. 

2. That customers will not be allowed to congregate outside the 
premises. 

 
Mr Appel also informed the Committee that the applicant was in receipt 
of a three page petition signed by thirty three local residents whom lived 
within the vicinity of 90 Trinity Road and whom were all in support of Mr 
Celebi’s application for a license. 
 
The Committee posed a question to the applicant and enquired what he 
intended to do if customers congregated outside the shop.  He 
responded by stating that customers would be asked to leave or the 
police would be called. 
 
RESOLVED 
 
The Committee decided to grant the application in full and subject to the 
following conditions.   
 
The reasons for the decision were:- 
 

1. Insufficient evidence to reject or cut down the application. 
2. The Committee noted there are already premises selling alcohol 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE A 
TUESDAY, 1 AUGUST 2006 

 

in the vicinity. 
 

The following conditions are imposed:- 
 

1. To implement the red care alarm system connected to the police. 
2. To prevent undesirable persons from congregating outside the 

shop. 
3. The conditions to enforce the provisions of the operating 

schedule. 
4. The standard of proof will apply if in doubt of any persons age. 
5. Statutory mandatory conditions in sections 19 and 21 of the 

Licensing Act 2003. 
 
 
 
 
 

LSCA07. 
 

ITEMS OF URGENT BUSINESS:  

 There were no items of urgent business. 
 
 
 
 
 

The meeting concluded at 7:30pm. 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
BRIAN HALEY 
 
Chair 
 
 


